version of the BACS in a small sample of patients (12). TheDOI: 10.6061/clinics/2015(04)10

aim of the present paper is to assess the validity and reliability
of the BACS by examining its temporal stability, internal
consistency, and discriminant and convergent validity.

’ METHOD

Subjects
One hundred sixteen (116) patients diagnosed with schizo-

phrenia and 58 control subjects were enrolled in this study.
The patients were recruited from the outpatient clinic at the
Raul Soares Institute, Belo Horizonte, Brazil. The inclusion
criteria for patients were as follows: